
RECEIVED 
TO WN CLERi\ 

TOWN OF AYER 

2015 AUG 28 PM 12: 2 Ii 
Town of Ayer 

Board of Selectmen 
Ayer Town Hall-1•• Floor Meeting Room 

Ayer, MA 01432 

7:00 PM 

7:05 PM* 

7:20 PM 

7:25 PM 

7:30 PM 

8:00 PM 

8:10 PM 

8:15 PM 

8:20 PM 

*Note: 

Tuesday September 1, 2015 
Open Session Meeting Agenda 

Call to O rder 
Review and Approve Agenda; Announcements 

Public Input 

Superintendent Mark Wetzel, Department of Public Works 
1. Request. for Sewer Abatement 
2. Apprq"."al of MOU for JAR Realty 
3. Appr~\ral of Drainage E asement for JAR Realty 
4. Intention to layout Mulberry Circle, Calvin St Extension, Blueberry Circle, 

Hibiscus Lane, Magnolia Drive and Samantha Lane. 
5. Transfer Statio.fil.>Ye.date 

Ms. Alicia Hersey, Office of Community Development 
1. Lien Subordination Request Case # 04-271 

Chief Robert Pedrazzi, Ayer F ire Department 
l. Acceptance of Donation to the Ayer Fire Department from F & P \'<'illow Trust 

Senator Jamie E ldridge, Rep. Jen Ben son and Rep. Sheila Harrington 
l. Legislative Update 

Town Administrator's Report 
l. Administrative Update 
2. Appointment of Consetvation Administrator 
3. Appointm ent of Consetvation Commission Member 

N ew Business/Selectmen's Questions 
1. Compliance with MGL Chapter 32B 9 A 1/2 (Selectman Luca) 

Approval of the Minutes 
August 11, 2015 

Adjournment 

Agenda Times are for planning purposes on!y and do not necessari!y constitute exact times 


