



Town of Ayer Board of Selectmen Ayer Town Hall – 1st Floor Meeting Room Ayer, MA 01432



<u>Tuesday September 1, 2015</u> <u>Open Session Meeting Agenda</u>

7:00 PM	Call to Order Review and Approve Agenda; Announcements
7:05 PM*	Public Input
	 Superintendent Mark Wetzel, Department of Public Works Request for Sewer Abatement Approval of MOU for JAR Realty Approval of Drainage Easement for JAR Realty Intention to layout Mulberry Circle, Calvin St Extension, Blueberry Circle, Hibiscus Lane, Magnolia Drive and Samantha Lane. Transfer Station Update
7:20 PM	Ms. Alicia Hersey, Office of Community Development1. Lien Subordination Request Case #04-271
7:25 PM	 Chief Robert Pedrazzi, Ayer Fire Department 1. Acceptance of Donation to the Ayer Fire Department from F & P Willow Trust
7:30 PM	Senator Jamie Eldridge, Rep. Jen Benson and Rep. Sheila Harrington 1. Legislative Update
8:00 PM	 Town Administrator's Report 1. Administrative Update 2. Appointment of Conservation Administrator 3. Appointment of Conservation Commission Member
8:10 PM	New Business/Selectmen's Questions 1. Compliance with MGL Chapter 32B 9 A ½ (Selectman Luca)
8:15 PM	Approval of the Minutes August 11, 2015
8:20 PM	Adjournment

*Note:

Agenda Times are for planning purposes only and do not necessarily constitute exact times